
SPONSORED BY

WELCOME AND OPENING REMARKS 
KELVYN CULLIMORE, PRESIDENT & CEO, BIOUTAH; KEITH MARMER, CHIEF INNOVATION AND 
ECONOMIC ENGAGEMENT OFFICER, UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

BIOHIVE:  BRANDING OUR INDUSTRY  
KATELIN ROBERTS, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, BIOHIVE

IN SEARCH OF FUNDING: A CEO PERSPEC TIVE
MODERATOR: JARED BAUER, IONIQ SCIENCES 
PANELISTS: DAVID BEARSS, THERAPEUTICS ACCELERATOR, U OF U; LIBBLE GINSTER, FLUIDX; MYLES 
GREENBERG, ALUCENT BIOMEDICAL; JAMES MCCULLOUGH, RENALYTIX AI; ELIZABETH WAGNER, 
CONSTANT THERAPEUTICS

CHANGES IN VENTURE CAPITAL FUNDING
MODERATOR: JENNY BARBA, BIOVENTURES INVESTORS
PANELISTS: AMY BELT RAIMUNDO, KAISER PERMANENTE VENTURES; PARTH DESAI, FLARE CAPITAL; 
ANULAY JAYASURIYA, EXXCLAIM CAPITAL; JASON LETTMAN, LIGHTSTONE VENTURES 

STATE OF THE MARKE T
MONICA DICENSO, HEAD OF GLOBAL INVESTMENT OPPORTUNITIES GROUP, JP MORGAN

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

9:30 AM

10:30 AM

11:30 AM

WHAT IS  A SPAC AND HO W DO THEY WORK?
MODERATOR:  DAVID DOBKIN, LIFE SCI CAPITAL 
PANELISTS: MIKE BELLIN, PWC; ROB ETHERINGTON, CLENE NANOMEDICINE; BEN JAMES, KIRKLAND 
& ELLIS 

INVESTING IN EARLY-STAGE L IFE  SCIENCE COMPANIES
MODERATOR:  MATT BRESNAHAN, WILSON SONSINI 
PANELISTS: MATTHEW COHEN, OSAGE UNIVERSITY PARTNERS; PAUL CONLEY, GENERAL INCEPTION; 
GAY COOKSON, LSI; KURT SHELINE, ECHO HEALTH VENTURES  

FINDING FUNDING IN UTAH
MODERATOR: LISA DUNLEA, VITA CAPITAL PARTNERS
PANELISTS: MARY CARDON, SBIR CENTER; JUNE CHEN, MOUNTAIN PACIFIC VENTURE; TIM COOLEY, 
PARK CITY ANGELS; MIKE PHILLIPS, INTERMOUNTAIN VENTURES

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

O P E N I N G  S E S S I O N 

F I N A N C E  T R A C K 
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THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 25,  2021 

3:00 PM



SPONSORED BY

1:00 -  4:00 PM

UTAH INCUBATORS/ACCELERATORS
MODERATOR: KEITH MARMER, UNIVERSITY 
OF UTAH
PARTICIPANTS: 

1. DAVID BEARSS, U OF U THERAPEUTICS  
 ACCELERATOR 

2. CHANDANA HAQUE, ALTITUDE LAB
3. CLARK CAHOON, SALT LAKE CITY  

 BIOTECH INITIATIVE 
4. ALAN MATHESON, POINT OF THE 

MOUNTAIN LAND AUTHORITY

UTAH’S UNIVERSITIES: WHERE 
TECHNOLOGY IS DISCOVERED
MODERATOR: PAUL LAIKIND, GVM 
BIOBUSINESS
PARTICIPANTS: 

1. KEITH MARMER, UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
2. MIKE ALDER, BRIGHAM YOUNG  
    UNIVERSITY
3. CHRISTIAN IVERSON, UTAH STATE  
    UNIVERSITY  

ATTRACTING INVESTMENT – BEGIN 
WITH THE EXIT IN MIND
MODERATOR: ODED BEN JOSEPH, 
OUTCOME CAPITAL 
PANELISTS: BOB CAREY, ACELYRIN; ANDY 
RASDAL, OBALON THERAPEUTICS; TOM 
SCULLY, WELSH CARSON ANDERSON & 
STOWE

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

MEET UPS AND PRESENTATIONS 

E N T R E P R E N E U R  T R A C K 

A F T E R N O O N  T R A C K 

FRIDAY,  FEBRUARY 26,  2021
SPONSORED BY

8:00 AM 

8:10 AM

8:30 AM

8:50 AM

9:10 AM

9:30 AM

9:50 AM

10:10 AM

10:30 AM

10:50 AM

11:10 AM

12:00 PM

OPENING COMMENTARIES 

INHERENT BIOSCIENCES 

3HELIX

MAGELLAN BIOANALY TICS

NEXEOS BIO

BACKDROP HEALTH, INC.

FLUIDX MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY

REBEL MEDICINE

PEEL THERAPEUTICS, INC.

EPURINES, INC

KNOWN MEDICINE

WINNERS ANNOUNCED

P I T C H  T R A C K 

D A Y  2



VISIT  E IL IFESCIENCESSUMMIT.ORG FOR MORE INFORMATION

M A D E  P O S S I B L E  B Y

P I V O T  C E N T E R  G O L D  S P O N S O R S

P I V O T  C E N T E R  P L A T I N U M  S P O N S O R S

S E S S I O N / T R A C K  S P O N S O R S

O P E N I N G F I N A N C EP I T C H E N T R E P R E N E U R

S U P P O R T I N G  S P O N S O R S

C O N T R I B U T I N G  S P O N S O R S


