





# THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 25, 2021

SPONSORED BY

J.P.Morgan

PIVOT Center

### OPENING SESSION

- 9:00 AM WELCOME AND OPENING REMARKS KELVYN CULLIMORE, PRESIDENT & CEO, BIOUTAH; KEITH MARMER, CHIEF INNOVATION AND ECONOMIC ENGAGEMENT OFFICER, UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
- 9:15 AM BIOHIVE: BRANDING OUR INDUSTRY KATELIN ROBERTS, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, BIOHIVE
- 9:30 AM IN SEARCH OF FUNDING: A CEO PERSPECTIVE MODERATOR: JARED BAUER, IONIQ SCIENCES PANELISTS: DAVID BEARSS, THERAPEUTICS ACCELERATOR, U OF U; LIBBLE GINSTER, FLUIDX; MYLES GREENBERG, ALUCENT BIOMEDICAL; JAMES MCCULLOUGH, RENALYTIX AI; ELIZABETH WAGNER, CONSTANT THERAPEUTICS
- 10:30 AM CHANGES IN VENTURE CAPITAL FUNDING MODERATOR: JENNY BARBA, BIOVENTURES INVESTORS PANELISTS: AMY BELT RAIMUNDO, KAISER PERMANENTE VENTURES; PARTH DESAI, FLARE CAPITAL; ANULAY JAYASURIYA, EXXCLAIM CAPITAL; JASON LETTMAN, LIGHTSTONE VENTURES
- 11:30 AM STATE OF THE MARKET MONICA DICENSO, HEAD OF GLOBAL INVESTMENT OPPORTUNITIES GROUP, JP MORGAN



### FINANCE TRACK

1:00 PM	WHAT IS A SPAC AND HOW DO THEY WORK? MODERATOR: DAVID DOBKIN, LIFE SCI CAPITAL PANELISTS: MIKE BELLIN, PWC; ROB ETHERINGTON, CLENE NANOMEDICINE; BEN JAMES, KIRKLAND & ELLIS
2:00 PM	INVESTING IN EARLY-STAGE LIFE SCIENCE COMPANIES Moderator: Matt Bresnahan, Wilson Sonsini Panelists: Matthew Cohen, Osage University Partners; Paul Conley, General Inception; Gay Cookson, LSI; Kurt Sheline, Echo Health Ventures
3:00 PM	FINDING FUNDING IN UTAH Moderator: Lisa Dunlea, vita capital partners Panelists: Mary Cardon, sbir center; June Chen, Mountain Pacific Venture; Tim Cooley, Park City Angels; Mike Phillips, Intermountain Ventures

# DAY 2

## FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2021



### ENTREPRENEUR TRACK

#### 9:00 AM UTAH INCUBATORS/ACCELERATORS MODERATOR: KEITH MARMER, UNIVERSITY OF UTAH PARTICIPANTS:

- 1. DAVID BEARSS, U OF U THERAPEUTICS ACCELERATOR
- 2. CHANDANA HAQUE, ALTITUDE LAB
- BIOTECH INITIATIVE
- 4. ALAN MATHESON, POINT OF THE MOUNTAIN LAND AUTHORITY

#### 10:00 AM UTAH'S UNIVERSITIES: WHERE TECHNOLOGY IS DISCOVERED MODERATOR: PAUL LAIKIND, GVM BIOBUSINESS

#### PARTICIPANTS:

- 1. KEITH MARMER, UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 2. MIKE ALDER, BRIGHAM YOUNG
- UNIVERSITY 2. CHRISTIAN IVERSON, UTAH STAT
- UNIVERSITY

#### 11:00 AM ATTRACTING INVESTMENT – BEGIN WITH THE EXIT IN MIND MODERATOR: ODED BEN JOSEPH, OUTCOME CAPITAL PANELISTS: BOB CAREY, ACELYRIN; ANDY

SCULLY, WELSH CARSON ANDERSON & STOWE



### PITCH TRACK

8:00 AM	OPENING COMMENTARIES
8:10 AM	INHERENT BIOSCIENCES
8:30 AM	<b>3HELIX</b>
8:50 AM	MAGELLAN BIOANALYTICS
9:10 AM	NEXEOS BIO
9:30 AM	BACKDROP HEALTH, INC.
9:50 AM	FLUIDX MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY
10:10 AM	REBEL MEDICINE
10:30 AM	PEEL THERAPEUTICS, INC.
10:50 AM	EPURINES, INC
11:10 AM	KNOWN MEDICINE
12:00 PM	WINNERS ANNOUNCED

### AFTERNOON TRACK

1:00 - 4:00 PM MEET UPS AND PRESENTATIONS







# MADE POSSIBLE BY

# SESSION/TRACK SPONSORS



NOW CFO

PITCH



ENTREPRENEUR



SUPPORTING SPONSORS





CONTRIBUTING SPONSORS





RENALITIX



S THE SHOP



PIVOT CENTER PLATINUM SPONSORS

**Ballard Spahr** 





workman nydegger

# **PIVOT CENTER GOLD SPONSORS**





THORPE • NORTH • WESTERN •

VISIT EILIFESCIENCESSUMMIT.ORG FOR MORE INFORMATION